| 'CARSON CITY, NEVADA }@Le;
'REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION -

- _'Date Subm;tted Septemberﬁ 2007 Agenda Date Requested Septemberzﬂ 2007
R o _ Time Requested: 5 minutes

_ To Mayor and Supemsors
: _me Pﬁjbllc Wnrl-:s Department

'Suhject Tltle Actlon to accept Publlc Werks recommendatlon on the ‘Carson Caty Freeway F‘hase'-' =

S 2A Utility Relﬂcatmns Colorado St., Saliman Rd., and Fairview Dr. /Linear Ditch Project” Contract

C#2008-074 and increase the Contingency Amnunt by $15,545.48 and to accept the work as

: completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented, and approve this Release of Fmai o
. Payment in the amount of $234 909,67, to RaPiD Construction, Inc : R

: :Staff Summary Thls portmn of the Carson City Freeway Phase EA Utt!lty Retocatmn Pm;ect .
- “consisting of the relocation of utilities on Colorado St., S. Saliman Rd., and Fairview Dr. to Linear.

- Ditch along the freeway corridor is now complete and the contractor is entiled to final payment. -

Additional contingency is requested as said project exceeded the approved amount. due to

adjustments resultlng from 13 Work Order Directives correcting for field conditions.

__Type of Action Requested {Check One} _ o
' { }Resolution . { }Ordinance
{**} Formal Actionymotion . { ) Other {Specify}

‘Does thls Actlon Requwe a Business impact Statement: { ) Yes (X} I\Ed

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept Public Works recammendatmn on the “Carson '

City Freeway Phase 2A Utility Relocations, Colorado St., Saliman Rd., and Fairview Dr. /Linear Diteh -
» Project” Contract #2006-074 and increase the f:un’ungrarmg,r Amount by $15,545.49 and to acceptthe

" work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as presented, and approve this Release of -
_ Fmal Payment in the amount of $234,909.67, to RaPiD Construction, inc. .

Exp'ihhat'zon for Recammended Board Action: This project is complete and the contrastor is

. entltied to final payment.

e Appllcable Statuta Cnde Policy, Rule or Reguﬁatzon Notapplacab:e Fmai paymeniappmvat_

‘by the Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. State law does not require Board of

o Supervisors approval. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 and it requires that . |

payment be made wathm 3@ day from the completion of work or interest must be. paad to the ..

X :Coniractor L

_ _' ' Flscal Impact Mot to exceed an addlttonat $1 5 5485, 49

$15 536 ﬂig

- _-Fundmg Source Water and Sewer NDOT By-Pass Funds as F‘-‘rnwcied in FY EODEIZ{)O?

Initial F’rmect Altocahon December? 2008, Contracmmaumew'i 567,765, 1[}andaContangency LA

'ﬁmount of $156,776.51.




o BGARD ACTIDN

' CARSONCITY,NEVADA
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACT%ON

S 'Alternatwes Prowde Dther Dlrechon Pursuant to Board Action.

- -'Suppomng Matenai

- Notice of Complation

Contract Summary Memo from the Pro;er;t Manager
Change Orders

Prepared by‘ Sandy Scott Cantract Cﬂordmaiur

.'_.Reviéw?quz_' M,ﬂfﬁw e [ja:fé: | !

Réﬁe’w‘ad'ay {Cf-m} -

N :_Rewewed By: {DA y "i,,cL, onloa e, .. Date:

| ':_Rewewed By (Pubthmks} K et £ . pate

__Mahon e R

V1207

g Date:

‘Z I Date:

9, 4,07

LS ATIVE = SR

907

C(Nayy

" {Vote Recprded By}

i
T




 CARSON CITY, NEVADA
BOARD OF SUPERV!SORS

L 1'_ BOARD ACTION AND EXECUTION:

- _' _1-.'3  The Boafd of Supemisars for Carson City, Nevada at their publicly noticed méét-ih“g o

of September 20, 2007, approved the execution of the attached documenti(s) - .

“hereinbefore identified as Request o Increase the Contingency and Release of Final

' Payment ofy CONTRACT No. 2006-074 titled “Carson City Freeway Phase 2A E

- Utility Relocations, Colorado St., Saliman Rd., and Fairview Dr./Linear Ditch

Project”. Further, the Board of Supemsors authorizes the Mayor of Carson City, "
Nevada to set his hand to this document and record his signature for the' executlon L

of thls document in accordance with the action taken,

_ CARSON CITY, NEVADA =

“TWARY TEIERA, MAYOR_-__'
DATED this 20‘“ day of September 2{)@?]'- '

© ATTEST:

 ALAN GLOVER, CLERK-RECORDER

" DATED this 20" day of September, 2007



-

~ PUBLICWORKS
_ DEPARTMENT -

7 ADMINISTRATION

3505 ButiWay -

Carson City, WV BO701.3408 |

Pl TS-BBF-2355

. 3505 ButtiWay - .
- Carson City, MY BOF01-3498 -

CL P 7RS-AER-RE

COMTRACTS

" ph 775-887-2355 -

3303 Hustti Way, Building 2

- ERTTS-EET-2112

FLEEY SERVICES -

Carsan City, NV 83701-3498

.. Ph: 775-BB7-2356
Fat: 775-887-2258

&

CFERATIONS

[Waner, Sevied, Wastewal:er L
Streets, Lanndﬁpl Enmrmnmental:l

. 3508 Butt Way o
Carson City, NV BS701-3408 |

1

. ph:775-887-2355 -0
P TTS-BET-IN1Z

ek

TRANSPDR‘FATIOW:-_.F-'. |

.- CAPITALPROJECTS -
. 3505 ButtiWay -
© Carson City; My 83701 a49ﬂ
\ Ph:775-BEF-FI55

U s gt o

- DEVELOPMENT -

. 2621 Morthgats Lans; Sisite &1

SERVICES

5 BUILDING dnd SAFETY

PERMIT CENTER

. Carson City, W&Wﬂﬁ-ﬂw :

Pk F¥5-BBP-2300

L P TRS-A8TENL

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING | .

. 262% Northgat Lane, Suite 54

Carson City, PV 89706-131%

. Ph: FF5-883-2300
© P 7TS-BEF22E3 -

5 PLANMNING : )
2621 Nesthgate Lane, Sulte EI )

Carsan Gity, MY BOY06-1319 .

- Pho¥75-807-2180

- Fa F75-BBT-2279

- [RSPDD6) -

:TD':' .

| ATTN: Alan Glover, Clerk-Recorder

" CARSON CITY NEVADA

‘Consolidated Mummpahty and State Capital

\IDTICE OF C{}MPLETIQI\

Garson City
CLERK - RECORDER

B85 E. Musser Street
- Carson City, NV 85701

Labor Commissioner PWP# CC-2007-088

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOR CONTRACT # 2006-047 FOR THE PRDJECT' g

OF "Carson City Freeway Phase 2A Utility Relocations, Coloradn St S

. Sallman Rd., Fairview Dr. /Linear Ditch™:

' “E“i"aat Carson City, whose executive offices are I{Jcated at ZD‘I MNorth Camon o

Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701, is a municipal government and the

 owner of the real property for which the work was performed.

: .That the location of said property is Golorado St., S. Sallman Rd., Fawuew :

Dr. and Linear Ditch.

That said project commenced on or about June 28, 2007, and that the
- Board of Supervisors accepted this prcuect as . 100% - complete on:
.. Beptember 20, 2007, o _ : '

That the Contractor performmg and comp%etmg said pmject was RaP1D .

~ Construction, Inc.

That said property is owned in fee simple title, and that no 'o-ih‘er:pérsc:-n-cur_
© persons whomsoever is the owner of, or interested therein. .

 That the Contract Administrator assigned this project was Samiy Scott.'_'_- -

whose office was located at 3505 Butli Way, Carson Cﬁy Nevada EE?’L’J‘E g

; ' This NOTICE OF COMPLETION is gwen in comphance with the prowsaons-_ EERRPE
: csf sactlon 108.228 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, and the above facts are true -

.and correct.

BY: Sandy SCﬂﬁ..:Gnnfract'(}oﬂrdinafdé‘

DATE: September 7, 2007



" pUBLIC wnnxs o

ﬁEPARTM ENT

% mmmr&mﬁrlou

3505 Butti Way

Carson ity, NVEE‘?D] 3498 S

Phe FY5-887-2358 . .

P TISBERIMZ

%@ FLEET SERWICES .

- j5 CONTRACTS

3506 Bulti Way

B 7758872192

3303 Butti Way, Building 2

Carson City, Ny 89701-3498 -

Phe 775-837-3355
Fx: 775-88F-2258

#1 OPERATIONS -

[Water, Sever, Was&water ’
Streets, LandFil, Enwmnmntal]

3505 BeatiWay

Carson City, Ny 89707-3408

Ph: FTS-B87-3355 .

© FeTISEsRINg

B TRANSPORTATION/ - -

CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 ButtiWiay .. .

" Carsen City, NY B9 -3498.

" DEVELOPMENT =~ 1

T . 262% Notthgate Lare, Suites

- Phe TFS-8E7-2355 _
L RevisgsTENZ

SERVICES -

BUNDING and SAFETY -
PERNSIT CENTER - h

- Camson G NY 39?0&13]‘?
- Ph: 7758872319 '

o FECYTS-BEFFI02

DEVELOFMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Marthgate Lane, Sulke 54

_ Carson Gy, NV E5706-131% -

Ph: 775-887-2300
Fur 775-BE7-2283

Pl.PuNN!I"JG .
2621 Ncﬂ'thg,ate Lane, SrUIEEfal
Carsan Gity, NW B9706-131%
Ph: 775-987-2180 - -

S P 77S-BEP-2778

NEPOH Y

RN .-Date:
Carsan City, weg?m 3-@%'_ 1
- Ph: T?HS?EES '

. .:. T{}. .

“From:  John Benzmg, Constraction ] ‘ﬁ.ﬂlanager M

Subject' Carsan City Freeway Phase 2A Utility Relocation, (Cﬂlnradn Street, meew § o

| below:

C.O.#3

C.O. #4

Lcos

* CARSON CITY NEVADA

- Consolidated Municipality and State Capital |

MEMORANDUM
August 28, 2007 -

Sandy Scott ‘Contract Ceordmator

Drive, Saliman Rd ) Project :
“Contract No. 2006-074  Project No. 00-6010. ol
' 'Cumpletinn of Contract Work

: T}m is to advise }rou +that all work required fm: the: subjen::t contract has been

satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final -
payment for this contract. There were 5 Change Orders on t%us project as summanzed

Added rock stabilization and cutoff collars,
Additional cost = $39.939.00 _ '
Added a boundary line survey to determine the true nght—of—way hne f'nr '

CO.#1

C.O.#2

- fencing along Fairview Drive; installed an additional service saddle and c{:-rp'- o

stop for bleeding of the water line; a small change in fencing iength and -
. adjustments to time for weather days. -
- Additional cost = $4,724.00 :
Adjusted a bid item for one additional 12" cut-in vaIve on a water line;
adjusted a bid item for one additional cut-off collar; many changesto the
- work mandated by the plan check from the Bureau of Safe Drmkmg Water
. which was not finalized until after the bid opening
Additional cost = $51,880.00 _ :
Adjustments resulting from 13 Work Directives cmrectmg for field
conditions; adjustments to balance the final pay quamltles af 5 Unit B;d
items.
Additional cost = $59,708.00 :
- Adjustment to fencing items to change out the already mstalied smum:h wire
“cattle fencing, shown on the plans, to barbed wire cattle fenmng
- Additional cost = $16,071.00 .

"I"’he net effect of the above Change Orders is an increase in the total contract ammmt of

$172,322.00.

\Iote The pmcessmg of Change Order No. 5 is cnnnngent upon appreval b}i' the Bnard
of Supervisors as this Change Order would cause us to exceed the approvad ctmtmgancy
ammunt b}' $15,545.49. : : .




hPWmGZ QE OOZHw>ﬁHm_
ﬁﬁbﬁﬂm Omﬁuﬁﬂ Za. 1

.n&&ﬁ No. 2006074  Projest No. 00-6010.01

i1 ?&nﬁ Title: OE.mnn City Freeway Phase 2A Utility mn_a.nmﬂaum, ﬂaon&o mﬁ Saliman Rd »E_ mwﬁ_q& Dr/Linear Ditch m__.&nﬂ : \ hg \Q.‘NL/

.;n noun.mﬂon is hereby mn?onnnm te HES the hn.moiﬁm nﬁ@mw to the wooun of 29.# _.E. ;ﬁ Rmﬂmﬁa nonqmﬂ. ,.EEE 0 the| uasmaﬁ of the contract &cnmﬁmﬁm.

J| Item #1: .S.:m Qﬁnm.n Qrder i is _Enmnna by the City to cover nwummnw to Ea Eanw Hﬁa:‘o_m duc to mnE non&cauv. Details _E. En nguw.wm 3,& n:ﬁ:mnm to m_u ﬁonu.mn" mﬁcmﬂ are mvein 5.4 }zﬁgmﬁ ch 1,

4

..Emﬂmnunon ﬁun OE.E.MQ mcnﬁﬁmnﬁ m:a_z Em 05_ o Emwn nwmamnm t the quw as nnnnmmuQ 5 fit mﬁm nom&mosw

’ wgsmﬂna By: City

;HBE Fn&umnigxmoﬂai%rnnazawﬂm:ﬂw« o i mum.wum.co

Ttem E _un_dwmna .‘

he Contract Termby: .+ : - : L .+m wﬁ._mwp qmmum

SUMMARY

1 Gﬁm“ﬂw“ Contract Sum ‘g 1,567,765.10

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders 3 500,

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 5 1,367,765.10

4 Contract Sum will be (increased) {desrensed) (nnchanped) by this Qﬁnw_m Otder in uwn amoust &f - & 003000 s

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order . : kS 1,607,704.10 & R

6  Original number of catendar days to complete the contract . ¢ ” o : o e 124 calendar days
7 Contract Term will be (incressed) édevrensed) (mmcimmpediby: : Lo o . . . IR, % . calendar days
£  Revised number of days to complete the contmet R : B . . . Y1) calendar days
9 - Revised date of Completion by this Change Order L . 3 . B July 7, 2007 o

23 valid until m.wumq._ by Contracts, mons.nﬁg_._ and E.Enn” znn_mmmu.

ﬁ:u nrmnwn E:wn_.mmn:o: constitutes full mnm SEEBn naamnummg: for &l Eunq na:ﬁﬁanp Hﬁmﬁmw, oﬁmﬁmm profit, any and a}l indirect costs, and time m&nvuuuu» to ﬂnnmauﬂ the mcosﬁ. nnmﬁ._wnn nwm:ma. }m E:nn

CcOsis are uo?naamnumww_n

CONTRACTS ncza?nqow o _ R Eo._mnq MANAGER

City of Carson City o Q&l R . Nm _* S
By . LBy (el - — By . =
Printed Name: . ...m.nﬂ& Zuan. s RU.IAM&\\&JJ L . e Printed Name:

Title: e Title: - R \u\lhnaﬂkkﬁt\ . . S Title:

.m.wﬁ

g .oa.m.... .. ;......N\Q\mw._lu = L __.v&ﬂ

Joht meﬁmsm
n.bdmnﬂnﬁ_o: Z—E.pmmu

n¢m.\

ORI m_z.ﬂ.




_n>=m¢zﬁqu"nazew>nam. ._.,_mH_mur.  m__;m.”»am.
__CHANGEORDERNe.2 .

Coniract No. ucom..oq.a m_uo_nﬂ Ne. 00-6010.01 . :
H.,E._mn_ Title: Carsont QQ Freeway Phase ZA CE.Q wn_cousa_ﬁ ﬂo_awwuo mr mw__EE_ Rd and mw:ﬁai Uir_unn_. U:nr m.ﬂo_unn

The nauﬂwﬁaq is raﬁww mﬂﬂ:onqﬂ o Ew_na nrn *.c:nﬁ_:m nrw:mnm »o zﬁ mnn.ﬁn am. ﬁn_.r Eq m._n Emﬁ..nnnm coniraet, m:mmmn__, 3 &n wBSwEE of nﬁ cotitract nonzaﬁnwu

Hﬂﬂ*m _.m:w ﬂ:mswn Onan:w E:"mau Gwm.nn QQ Sao«.nnovwﬁmnma an iazn mﬁn 6 m.&u S:n&a_.z wdu n:ﬁnxﬁiﬁ: n__._n »u in.ﬂ.rnq n—n_mu..m UaE:m am. m..n nmE..mnv. ﬁmncmnﬁazﬂnm&uwﬂﬂnﬂﬁ m._mnmwoinmn
.,Pgnmﬁuha ZD i. : . . A Lo A . . . . . : ;

uﬁﬁ. cation: The nosﬂwﬂ ubnﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁ allow the QQ o Ewwa awmumnm to the Work as necesgary to fit field nonm_nouv

Wﬁ_nnﬂnm By: Q_Q

Ttem #1: Hnﬁ.nnmnw i Wnnauwnu..\ .w_uﬂ.du_.di._.ﬂnu&o Contract Sum by: - . .. . $4,724.00

Ttem #1: Increases _‘Wnﬂ.nﬁnﬂrwﬂaﬂaﬁ%n Contract .wna_ by: o e +6 calendar davs

SUMMARY :

1 ‘Original Contract Sum g 1,567,765.10

2 Net change by previously vade.nn Change Orders 5. 39939 00

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order g 1,607, qo» 10

4 Contract Sum will be {increased) (deerensed) ?:nrﬂ.ﬁn& by this Owummn Order in the smount nm. L 4,724.00

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Chenge Order . . ] . % 1,612.428.10

& -Orginal number of calendar days to no_._.iﬁa the comtract -~ . o ’ . L o ) 202 : __calendar days
7 Contract Term will be (increased) feerersed) (wchamped )by : Lo : . o o el . calendar days
8 . Revized number of days to complete the contract co : S o A S : 208 i calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order IR S . . I R July 13, 2007 :

- Not valid ==E mwmunn vw Contracts, Contractor, and H:.c._nnn ?_mumwﬂn. .

This nwmnmn wﬁwunnﬂ.g ncmm:EHm full msm noaﬂ_ms naﬁvnaﬁmsu for u: laber, equipment, Euﬁmzmw o«ﬂwﬁ.a uEmn EQ and m: indirect costs, Eﬁ time u&:mgmﬁ to ﬂmﬁo:: mﬁ uwoﬁ ammnnwnm nsmnmm 2_ onﬁn
costs ate non-compensable, :

CONTRACTS .ﬂoaaﬁ.wdﬁ m.FDhMﬁ.H Ebﬂmﬂ

City of Carson . S S : - L
S |1 . el ), By .. . . .mﬁ.
. .. ) manﬁmz.ﬁﬂﬁ. . . . { w._b, 1 Wrr :H “.”w - . _ . mnuﬁazuﬁn ...wﬁnﬁnzmﬁn . wurnmn_.ﬁ?
o Tie L ~ H.n..y. —ONOWSY ﬁ% Tifle: %@Eﬂ

u Nmibq

Diate:

o Dater © Date:

~ ORIGINAL




| . nﬁﬂmoz nﬁm, nczewbnem

CHANGE ORDER No. u __

n.onqun» N, mcam&ﬁ Fénﬁ Ho. oo.moS o_ y ) e
Project .jﬁn, Carson City Freewny Phase 2A erq N&onﬁ_omw. no_oﬁao mr mw_,ama Rd and Mmméas. Dr/Linear Umn: m_énnﬁ

.H.wn Onu_u.mnﬁn is wﬂ.m«_w mﬁwonuﬁ (0] E&S ﬁrn wo:ﬁgzm n:m:mnm to ?n manun o_. ﬁnnw for Ew Sm@mun& contract, muEnn» 10 the vasm_o:m ow the contract %n,ﬁﬁaﬁ”

:n:_ 3 j.:u n_._mﬁmn Order .ﬁ 5_5:& by the ﬁ_Q o cover various nwmmmnm o n_.ﬁ work., Details of u.ﬁ nru,:rmw,. .Em. cost Ea time m&:mﬂansa arc shown in >nmnru._n=w Mo, »
.«Ecmnmma: .ﬁﬁ nan_.anﬂ nonﬁdn:ﬁ m=o«< the O_Q to E&E %mﬂmﬁ o ?n Work as :nnnmmuQ L .

whn:amﬁn mw n&. .

:.na i ?nﬂnmmnm\ mnﬂnuuai m.anu.duwnwﬂﬂqﬁa nanﬁn msag E B o R ; $51.830.00

Ttem #1: inereascs / Beercases! Does not change the Contract Tem [ . S calendur days

SUMMARY . .

1 . Original Contract Sum 5 1,567.765.10

2 Netchange by ﬁESoEG approved Change Orders T 44.663.00

3 Contract Swm prior to this Change Order £ 1,612,428 10

4 Contraet Sum will be (increased) {decronsed) hﬁaﬁ.ﬁﬂu 3 n:_m C wunmn Order in the amount of ‘g 5188000

§  Regvised Contract Sum including this Chanpe Order ) : . - 1,664,308.10

¢  Criginal number of calender days to complete the contract I : o o : : 208 ___calendar days
7 Contract Term will be (rerexsed) fdecrensed) (unchangediby: : : e . SR | S : e valendar ddys
§ - Revised number of days to complete the contract & R : . . S 208 : calendar days
g .

Revied date of Completion by this Change Order = T : R o o July 13; 2007

22 aﬁ_& Eﬂ: uwm_ﬁn by ﬁa:»uwn? naﬂwnﬁcw »u..,_ m.ﬂ&mnn guﬁ_w@?

‘FThis nrmnmn mﬁro:nw:an nnnmnEﬁm m& Eﬁ no:ﬁmﬁ nonﬁamwﬂmo: ?w all Hmwoq. nmcﬁana Ewﬁ:m_m. S.ﬂrnwm Edmr ary and all indirect nowﬁ, E.a titme u&zmsﬁa 8 uwnmons the m_uosm nmmn:u& n_um;ma >mm oﬂ:ﬁ
COSLS 8T8 :on-noamn_._ﬁzn o . : :

0l CONTRACTS " CONTRACTOR | .Ea.._mn,n, §>z>ﬁmm
" | ity of Carson Cip SRR o
By By: . , “By: . Wit
Printed zua.n." ..m_..muﬁ.m Mame: b |m.m_ \_PJ __.wi\ oo printedName: - uorumaﬂsw -
T Title: .. R ”. .. .. G AR : ..m.,mn._.n“.”.. AR %u\.buh\nu\wmn — i - Title: IR no__mudagu Kw:m.mﬂ .
o ...U»R.. o : s i [ : 3 2 ISR .Uuﬁ... ’ Q\Nmu\ﬂu.m e Dater o L\I\M‘JUN

m__om___m_zb,_.




. .” _m

=

n;mOZ nm.w_.m. nOZﬂ_ﬂbn%m
N ﬁm.#zmw G@MN 2@. 4

Contract No. 2006074 Project No. 00-6010.01 . .
@.ann» .m._an GEE.. QQ maons&. m.sﬁn m> ca.@. maonmso:m na_aEaa it mm_nﬂuh Rd E_n_ ?_::ns. U»Pz._nm,. Ditch E&mnm

The nu_._ﬁns_u [ _.E.nm..w muthorized to ...._u_ﬁ zﬁ mc:ossm. nsm:mnm 8 En mno_uu of ﬁo:ﬂ for =._n E?Rnnnm 3:5& EEuﬂ to the ?.cﬁﬂcnm of Em nonqmnn nan_.anaﬁ

Hﬁa #1: .ww_m n_..E._wn O:_na is E_:nﬁn by the n&. to noﬁ.n 5&5& n:mumnu to En sﬂw Uﬂm;m of the changes, mE_ cost EE time E,Emnunnw are mxos.: in >§§Em3 MNo. 1.

?mcmnuaou .ﬂs noa:ﬁn” %Enﬁ:m m:.oi nﬁ QQ to am_.ﬁ n:m:mnm to the Work as .:n.nnu&ﬂ.

xﬂunﬂna By: DQ .

Hﬁaﬁ Fnﬁﬁmm\mﬂanuﬁ.\gﬁwﬂmlﬁnmngmnag . . R __$50.708.00
;au_ #L: Fﬂnﬂﬂ\wﬂﬂﬂu& ; ; : .

12 calendar days

: mcgz.}—ﬂ<

Original naac,wa Sum

Net nwmumn by previpusly muv_dqnm Change anna
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order

Contract Sum will be (incréased) (dee } (uetemrmed) by E_m Change O&E in the amount of
Revised Contract Sum including this nue,_mm Order

Original number of calendar days to complete the conteact

Contract Term will be (increased) édeeresmsad) {uncharped)by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order

D w3 O h B W B s

Co . Date:

C  Not valid EE_ m_numn 5, nni_.nn_u_ Dan?unnawu and Project Euasnsﬁ .
This %E.,mn u—_ﬁowﬁucoa nozuga_,,mu E: E.a naﬂuﬁn Sannﬁﬁ_su *.o;= Euc» Bn_vana Emﬁ,_am nﬁ&omn Ecmrmawﬂ_mm E...:Hﬂ SE Ea E:n mn._auasmﬁ 5 unn.cnﬂ nawscf.n mnmozunn n:E._mn >__ onﬁq

cOsts are =c=.8=._mna§za
CONTRACTS
City of Carson City

T _
Printed Name: : ”.. . - w:uﬁn Matme:

Title: _. o Q.m.ﬂu\r.: - S - Tile:

ncgnﬁ Oﬂ

1,567,765.10

_95,543.00

1,664,308.10

mm J02.00

1,724,016.10

b b b B B

208 e alendar days

12 . calendar days

220 : caiendar days

__ - PROJECT MANAGER

Hu_._:ﬁ_ Zﬁsn

July 25 2007

wwn

Titke:




G>Wm02 nu.mim GDZHEﬁ%m
GEQM Ogmmﬂ No. 5

naagﬂ Mo, weoméﬁ .HUB._nﬂ Zc ca.mo_c 9 . B : PRI ’
Ec._nﬂ Title: Carson City Freewnay Phase 24 Utility Relocations, Oo,_oﬂma m" m&ﬁ_mp HE Ea Fairview US..EnE U.Ss Project’

ﬁ_n ﬂa:ﬁnﬂca is wnwnww wﬁwa:nwn to make the ?:aiﬁv thanges to m._n mnnwn of Work for the referenced contract, maa.ﬁﬂ, to Ea ?cﬁﬁosm of the nsuwmn» documents:

HSB ,f” .Ezm ﬁrwnmn Oaﬁ is initiated by the nna\ to cover modification to nﬁmn h.nnnﬁm a5 Hﬁ_nn#nn_ E..Z_ueﬁ Uﬁu:m af En.nwmsmm and cost mn._zm_ﬂma are wrsss in >ﬁwnr5nﬁ Zo _
?uﬂmnmﬁ_ow ﬂs ncunmﬂ m@nﬁﬂusﬁ w:oi the O_Q 5 make changes to En Eo;n 88 NCCESsary. .

wnn_ﬁﬁn mw City

Item #1: Increases / Becronses/ @aﬂ&i._&ﬂﬁn.&n Dosaﬁﬁ Sum 3_” : . : S $16,071.00

32: #1: wﬂﬂﬂﬂ ! wun_.nﬁnm_ Does not change m._n nouﬁﬁ .?E bve - : - B - _calendar days

BUMMARY .

1 Originad Contract Sum A . 1,567,765.10

2 Mel change by previously approved Change Orders g 156.251.00

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Crder g 1,724.016.10

4 . Comiract Sumn will be {increased) (deeremved) ?:uwﬂ_.mm& % thig nrﬁmn Crder in the amount of 5 16,071.00

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Qrder o : s g 1.740,087.10

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract : ” . o - - 220 calendar days
7 Contract Term will be (incremsed) élesremed) (unchangedyby: Do S s o : =0- e Ealendar days
& - Revised number of days to complete the contraet : o S A P - 220 oo calendar days
9

Revised date of Complction by this Change Order -~ .~ A July 25, 2007

Not valid until signed 5 mbsz.»ﬂm Contractor, and E.c._ﬂnﬁ ??Eﬁﬁ..

This n_._wzmn mﬁwc:nmnmn constitutes full E& nbam_nﬁ naEvomm&_n; for m: labor, Em.wnﬁﬁ materials, oﬁ_‘wnmm ?.cnr any and all indirect costs, and time m&zmc.:ni to perform the mwosu aﬁmnzuna nwapm.n All oEE. .
costs are =o=..no3ﬂn=ﬁ.5n : .

CONTRACTS PGZHE-.GH&N . PROJECT MANAGER
City of Carson City T L o
By . . By - By

Printed Natme: wmwﬁm Hame: Printed Name:

“Titte: CTitter o .o Title:

Date; - o COUUBNEINEISFE Y - - Date:

e T a—




